RECEIVED-FPSC. 11 MAY 24 PM 2: 19



Stacy Majors
Staff Manager & Regulatory Counsel
4001 Rodney Parham Road
1170 B1F03-53A
Little Rock, AR 72212

stacy.majors@windstream.com

COMMISSION CLERK

Phone: (501) 748-6873 Fax: (501) 748-5589

110178-TP

May 23, 2011

Ms. Anne Cole Public Service Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE:

Norlight Telecommunications, Inc.

CLEC Certificate, Company Code TX961 IXC Registration, Company Code TI680

Dear Ms. Cole:

Please accept this letter as notification to the Florida Public Service Commission that Norlight Telecommunications, Inc. will now be known as Windstream Norlight, Inc. Windstream NTI, Inc. Windstream NTI, Inc. respectfully requests that the records and telecommunications certificates of the Commission be changed to reflect this name change.

The name change has been filed with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations, as evidenced by the enclosed letter.

The name change was effective as of February 4, 2011. A sample letter informing customers of the change was forwarded to customers on or about December 1, 2010 (a sample letter is also enclosed for your information).

Also enclosed herein are updated tariff and price list pages for the applicable Windstream NTI, Inc. tariffs/price sheets.

Please note that your main contact for Windstream NTI, Inc. will now be as follows:

Bettye Willis
Vice President – State Government Affairs
13560 Morris Road, Suite 2500,
Milton, GA 30004-8997
(678) 351-2049 bettye.j.willis@windstream.com
bettye.j.willis@windstream.com

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

03646 MAY 24 =

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

11 1/3/1/ 24 / 2/1/ 10: 38

Anne Cole May 23, 2011 Page 2

Please acknowledge receipt of this notice and the associated tariff filings by returning a file-stamped copy of this letter to me in the enclosed self addressed stamped envelope.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (501) 748-6873. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Stacy Majors

Encl.

cc: Bettye Willis, VP – State Government Affairs

Abby Sydlow, Staff Manager – Local Tariffs



February 4, 2011

VICKI OLSEN WINDSTREAM 4001 RODNEY PARHAM, MS:1170-B1F03-71A LITTLE ROCK, AR 72212

Re: Document Number F96000003408

The Amendment to the Application of a Foreign Corporation for NORLIGHT TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. which changed its name to WINDSTREAM NTI, INC., a Wisconsin corporation authorized to transact business in Florida, was filed on February 4, 2011.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Irene Albritton Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporation

Letter Number: 911A00003059





December 1, 2010

Customer Name Address 1 Address 2 City, State Zip

Norlight Telecom is now part of Windstream.

As you may have heard, Norlight Telecom is now part of Windstream Communications. We are excited about the combination of Norlight Telecom and Windstream and want to take a moment to briefly introduce Windstream to you.

Windstream is a communication and technology company that provides next generation data, voice, MPLS networking, data centers, managed services and communication systems to over 400,000 businesses across 29 states. We at Windstream welcome the opportunity to continue serving your business technology needs.

Key reasons why businesses choose Windstream:

- Investing in the future. Windstream is an S&P 500 company and invests significant capital
 annually to grow solutions for business customers. The company invests more than \$400
 million a year to fortify our advanced network and data centers.
- **Expanded opportunities.** Windstream now offers over 56,000 miles of long-haul and metro fiber to provide additional flexibility to support your communication requirements.
- **A proven track record.** Windstream's broad industry expertise encompasses such areas as healthcare, finance, hospitality, retail, education, government, services and agriculture.
- Customer focused. Nothing is more important to Norlight Telecom than taking care of its customers. That commitment remains unchanged as Windstream and Norlight Telecom join together. Our experienced engineers, technicians, service and sales teams are a major reason why businesess rely on us to deliver innovative solutions.
- Convenience. One company for all your next generation data, voice, MPLS networking, data center, managed services and communication system needs.

The team that supports your account is not changing, and no action is required on your part. Please continue to use the same phone numbers for billing questions, technical support and customer service. For additional information you may also visit **windstreambusiness.com/FAQ**.

While the name is changing, our commitment to providing you with the best products and services is exactly the same. We look forward to continuing our relationship with you for years to come.

Sincerely,

Jeff Gardner

President and Chief Executive Officer Windstream Communications